



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6734 OF 2018**

Vaijayanti B. Pawaskar Since
Deceased Through Legal Heirs ... Petitioner
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Kirti Purohit for the petitioner.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to delete respondent no.2. She submits that in future she would not make a court as party to the proceedings.
2. In view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the petitioner who is the advocate on record, she is granted leave to delete respondent no.2.
3. Amendment to be carried out forthwith in the court.
4. By way of last chance, stand over to 1st April 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]